School of Engineering

Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical Engineering with specilization in

i. Automobile Engineering
ii. Robotics and Automation Engineering

Annual Fee Structure spread over Semesters
Fee Structure (Batch 2025-29)

Particulars

Tuition Fee 68,900

1st

Academic Services Fee 43,750
Industrial Tour Chrgs

Total Semester Fee (INR) 1,12,650

All India Category

Total Annual Fee (INR)

Tuition Fee 51,675
Academic Services Fee 43,750
Industrial Tour Chrgs

Total Semester Fee (INR) 95,425

UK State Category

Total Annual Fee (INR)

Hostel Fee
(For 10 months)

Hostel Fee
Mess Fee
Laundry Fee

Total (INR)

Optional Fee

Hostel Security (Refundable)

Grand Total (INR)

Transportation Fee

Notes:

1. In addition to above Fee, the following fee will be charged at the time of admission.

(i) Admission Fee (Non-Refundable) Rs.10,000/-
(i) Caution Money (Refundable Rs.5,000/-

Sharing Rooms

(For 10 months)

| Year (2025-26) Il Year (2026-27) Il Year (2027-28) IV Year (2028-29)
2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

Semester Semester

68,900

43,750

1,12,650

2,25,300

51,675

43,750

95,425

1,90,850

70,000

74,000

4,000

1,48,000

5,000

1,53,000

Semester

72,350

39,700

1,12,050

54,263

39,700

93,963

Sharing Room (

Semester Semester

72,350 76,000
39,700 41,700
25,000

1,12,050 1,42,700

2,24,100

54,263 57,000

39,700 41,700

25,000

93,963  1,23,700

1,87,926

Option only for Girls

DIT

UNIVERSITY
IMAGINE ASPIRE ACHIEVE

Semester

76,000

41,700

1,17,700

2,60,400

57,000

41,700

98,700

2,22,400

Single Room
With Attached

Bathroom)
70,000 85,000
74,000 74,000
4,000 4,000
1,48,000 1,63,000
5,000 5,000
1,53,000 1,68,000

Semester

79,800

43,800

1,23,600

59,850

43,800

1,03,650

Semester

79,800

43,800

1,23,600

2,47,200

59,850

43,800

1,03,650

2,07,300

2. If the University offers any specific training module outside the mandatory curriculum required for the specific degree, then University may charge fee for th
3. Please read Scholarship policy document available at DIT's website or contact the Admissions Office.
4. Only one type of Scholarship can be given, student can opt for the higher %age of scholarship.

5. Scholarship cannot be more than 100% of Tuition fee.

6. Students are advised to deposit fee through Student portal online fee payment option available at DIT's website www.dituniversity.edu.in.
7. Fees might change in case of any changes in Govt Policy or Governing Laws.



